122000057627

(Req	uestor's Name)	
(Add	ress)	
(Add	ress)	
(City	/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bus	iness Entity Nar	me)
(Doc	ument Number)	-
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to F	iling Officer:	
W22000	100	5470

Office Use Only



700373162737

01/11/22--01009--029 ++130.00 2|15|27-



COA	ER LETTER	
TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporations 2 Sisters Expre	ess Cleaning & 1	More, LLC
SUBJECT: 2 Sisters Expressions Name of Lim	ited Liability Company	
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filing.	
Please return all correspondence concerning this mai	tter to the following:	
Natalie Vic	Name of Person press Clearing	- No -0 LC
2-Sisters-Exp	m Services L	(] 3 181. E. () SEC. 1
	Fam/Company	
gazif azalea ble	som way # 302	
	Address '	
<u>Riverview</u> , Fl	33578	
Ci	ity/State and Zip Code	
tand Rd carrings	services as volves	com
E-mail address: (to be used	for future annual report notificati	com twosisters expresscleaning agrail.
For further information concerning this matter, please	call:	چ اور
Natalie Victoria and	813 1 447.45	28
	rea Code Daytime Telephone	
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:		
□\$125.00 Filing Fee	☐\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
Mailing Address	Street Address	·
New Filing Section	New Filing Section Di The Centre of Tallaha	Vision
Division of Corporations	The Centre of Tallana	issee FT

2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810

New Filing Section Division of Corporations

P.O. Box 6327

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE 1 - Name:

	The name of the Limited Liability Company is:
	2 Sisters Express Cleaning & More LLC
	(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
	(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C., or "LLC.)
	ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
	Principal Office Address: Mailing Address:
	Riverview, F1 33578 CAZH azalea bloom way #30Z Riverview, F1 33578 Riverview, F1 33578
	ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (The Limited-Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered-Agent-You-must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)
	The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:
	Brenda Pedroza
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
	Riverview Fl 33578 City State Zip
1	Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the olace designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED) (CONTINUED)

_		т•т	~ 1	
	н			IV.

ARTICLE IVThe name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:			
"MGR" = Manager AMBR	Natalie Victoria 9924 azaba biran wan # 3 Pivenview, FI 3350	6 2		
MGR	Brenda Pedroza 9724 azales biosin uxa Rivervicas, Fl 33578)-# 30	2	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		- +		- •
(Use attachment if necessary)	2/11/22			
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the date effective date is listed, the date must be space of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not current's effective date on the Department.	e of filing: 2/11/22 (OPTI pecific and cannot be more than five business days proceed the applicable statutory filing requirements, this tof State's records.	prior to o		•
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the dat effective date is listed, the date must be specific of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not	pecific and cannot be more than five business days pure the applicable statutory filing requirements, this	prior to o		•
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the date effective date is listed, the date must be space of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not current's effective date on the Department.	pecific and cannot be more than five business days pure the applicable statutory filing requirements, this	prior to o		•
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the date effective date is listed, the date must be space of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not cument's effective date on the Department of the Departmen	meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this tof State's records. comber or an authorized representative of a membrated in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Floric information submitted in a document to the Department follows as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	prior to o s date will er. ida Starut	l not be	•
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the date effective date is listed, the date must be space of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not cument's effective date on the Department of the Departmen	meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this tof State's records. comber or an authorized representative of a membrated in accordance with section 605,0203 (1) (b), Floric information submitted in a document to the Departree.	prior to o s date will er. ida Starut	l not be	•



January 18, 2022

NATALIE VICTORIA 9924 AZALEA BLOOM WAY #302 RIVERVIEW, FL 33578

SUBJECT: L & R CLEANING SERVICES, LLC.

Ref. Number: W22000005470

We have received your document for L & R CLEANING SERVICES, LLC. and your check(s) totaling \$130.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

The document number of the name conflict is L21000348803.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Karen Lovelace Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 522A00001266